
Place Elapsed Time Diff Speed Rank Team Number First Name Last Name

Elite M
21 Brian BUCHHOLZ

22 Fabrice DUBOST

23 Rand MILLER

24 Ryan PARNES

6 Kalen GRUBER

7 Brian HENEGHAN

8 Erick PIERCE

9 Filip VANACHT

1 Alexander BLEASE

2 Michael JASINSKI

3 Sean MCDONALD

4 Michael RICKS

26 Mark DETERLINE

27 Adam ROSS

28 Reid SWANSON

29

11 Hanns DETLEFSEN

12 ryan MEINEKE

13 Tim PETERSEN

14

Master 35+ M
56 Rob ANDERSON

57 Kevin METCALFE

58 Craig ROEMER

59 Mark VOLKMAN

51 Gregory ANDERSON

52 Chris BAKER

53 Alex HOLTZ

54 Steve SHOWLER

41 Clark FOY

42 Michael HOLT

43 Todd MANLEY

44 David ROSSOW

36 Chad DEMASI

37 Justin HALL

38 Brad RAMPELBERG

39 Judd VAN SICKLE

61 Joe FENG

62 Raffi JILIZIAN

63 jonathan LEE

64 Brian STABY

31 Brian MCCLEARY

32 Steve OFFERMAN

33 Ron ROUSE

34 Michael VONDERGEEST

46 Ramon ALARCON

47 Jonathan SINCLAIR

48 Daryl SPANO

49 Todd STUDENICKA

Master 45+ M
66 Thomas COULTER

67 John FORD

68 Donald LANGLEY

69 Daniel SMITH

Morgan Stanley/Team 

Spine/Specialized

Webcor/Alto Velo

Wells Fargo Racing Team

Rio Strada Racing

Rocknasium

Chico Corsa/Delta Velo

SugarCRM

Team Fuego

SJBC/SugarCRM

Team C.A.S.H.

TeamSpecializedRacing 

Masters

SJBC/AV/TBS

Team NorCal Bike Sport

3 22.7

2 23.2

1 23.3

4 21.5

6 22.8

3 24.2

7 21.7

2 24.4

1 22.5

1 25.1

5 23.5

4 23.7

1:05:55

1:03:11

1:01:53

1:09:07

1:06:10

1:04:42

DNS

1:04:30

1:09:41

1:01:35

0:59:50

1:03:48

1:06:42

+ 0:06:05

+ 0:02:03

+ 0:03:21

+ 0:03:58

+ 0:00:00

+ 0:01:45

+ 0:01:40

+ 0:05:11

+

+ 0:09:17

+ 0:00:00
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+ 0:00:00

+ 0:00:12



Master 55+ M
81 Greg BOLLELLA

82 david KELLY

83 Peter TAPSCOTT

84 Larry WOLFF

71 Jim FOX

72 Michael FREEMAN

73 jack KELSO

74 Lloyd RATH

76 Gordon MARTIN

77 Manuel BORGES

78 Dana FARMER

79 Ernest GALLARDO SR.

Master 35+ F
86 Birgit CORY

87 Bridgette LERY

88 Amy WILLIS

89

Master 45+ F
91 Janet GAHAGEN

92 MaryAnn LEVENSON

93 Dawn NEISSER

94

101 Catherine HADSELL

102 Deborah LEVINE

103 Tracy LILLIG

104 Jennie PHILLIPS

96 Bonnie FORER

97 Chris HILBURN

98 Nina PATTERSON

99

Non-Championship Categories

Elite 3
111 Jeromy COTTELL

112 Ken GALLARDO

113 Mark SLAVONIA

114 Ross TINLINE

106 John CHEETHAM

107 Wilson GORRELL

108 Robert MEYER

109 Steve VICKERY

116 yuma KOISHI

117 Gento KUSANO

118 Steven MIELICH

119 Maurice MONGE

Elite 4
121 Todd DAMBLY

122 Andreas SCHULTEN

123 Matt TUFTS

124 Kevin TUFTS

126 Bryan BROCK

127 Tom CUTTER

128 Rob EQUI

129 Mark SWITTERS

Master 45+ M
131 Jim HINCHLIFFE

132 Greg MASON

133 Ryan POTVIN

134 John WATKINS

CRC Poggio

Strambecco

Metromint/ Safeway

Peninsula Velo/Kondra Systems

SJBC/SugarCRM

Bicycle Planet

Left Coast Racing

Wells Fargo Racing Team

Kalyra Racing Team

SGW/KInetic Cycles

team hammer gel

VOS-Cycles Gladiator

Webcor/Alto Velo

1 20.8

2 20.8

3 18.9

1 21.9

1 18.0

1 21.4

2 23.5

1 23.7

3 18.0

1 19.9

2 18.1

3 18.0

2 19.0

1:15:13

1:12:12

1:19:14

1:18:49

1:03:47

1:03:23

1:23:12

1:10:01

1:22:43

1:12:17

1:23:22

1:08:26

1:23:15

+ 0:00:00

+ 0:03:46

+ 0:00:00

+ 0:06:32

+ 0:10:48

+ 0:00:00

+ 0:00:24

+ 0:19:49

+ 0:11:05

+ 0:00:00

+ 0:00:00

+ 0:00:00

+ 0:12:42
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